
From: Christopher Imlay 

To: Doug Young 
Date: March 02, 2006

Subject:   
Request for Info - STA File #0117-EX-ST-2006
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Message:

The specific dates of operation pursuant to this STA are as follows:

Indy Racing League Schedule
Sun 26-Mar�25-27-07N  80-24-39W�Homestead-Miami Speedway
Sun 2-Apr�                27 45 51N  82 37 58W�Grand Prix of St. Petersburg
��
Sun 28-May�39-47-24N  86-14-11W�90th Indianapolis 500
Sun 4-Jun�               42-20-29N 76-55-34W�Watkins Glen International,       Watkins, Glen, 
NY
Sat 10-Jun�33-02-08N  97-16-45W�Texas Motor Speedway. Justin, TX
Sat 24-Jun�37-35-07N  77-25-24W�Richmond International Raceway, Richmond, VA
Sun 2-Jul�                39-07-20N  94-49-60W�Kansas Speedway, Kansas City, KS
Sat 15-Jul�                36-02-46N  86-24-35W�Nashville Superspeedway
Sun 23-Jul�43-01-13N 88-00-46W�Milwaukee Mile
Sun 30-Jul�42-04-02N  84-14-26W�Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI
Sun 13-Aug�38-42-46N  84-55-05W�Kentucky Speedway
Sun 27-Aug�38-14-36N  122-27-42W�Infineon Raceway, Sonoma, CA
Sun 10-Sep�41-28-25N  88-03-01W�Chicagoland Speedway, Joliet, IL

As to the justification for the number of units requested, that is the number of mobile (rover) 
units to be installed in each race car, plus the base station. There will not be 60 rovers in 
operation at once, but some number less than that. That is the total number of rovers now 
available for installation in the race cars.


